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THE DOUGH PRESSTHE DOUGH PRESS
Congratulations Graduates!

Aubrey Deming-Hernandez - FL150
Addison Archambault - OH147
Addison Archambault - OH147
Aidan West - OH190
Alex Quintero - GA130
Alexander Mendez - FL192
Alnerlis Cruz Garcia - FL176
Amani Muhammad - GA127
Amiya Bryd - NC140
Ana Pruitt - GA121
Aubrey White - NC131
Bailee Robinson - FL158
Benny Cruz – IL136
Brad Baucage - FL260
Bryan Garrido - FL144
Bryanna Barradas Lopez - IN114
Cassandra Young - TN126 
Christopher Soto - IL136
Clarissa Keller - MI117
Damian Archilla - FL221
Dayonnia Buck - MI120
Destiny Hood - GA106
Diana Alvarado - FL144
Dj Milton - MI120
Edwin Sanchez - IL136
Eric Smith - FL180
Evan Grooves - FL134
Franco Marrero - FL187
Fred Patton - IN111
Hannah Spencer - OH111
Isabella Ruiz - FL176
Jace Dunlap - MI105
Jackson Payton - OH183
Jacob Bean - NH105
Jadyn Gray - OH111
Jakaya Dalton - FL226
Jakhi Turner - KY117
Jarisely Bernuy - FL159
Ja'Vion Williams - GA125
Jeremy Santiesteban - FL221
Jillian Wagler - FL276

Colonial High School 
Whitmer High School
Sylvania Northview High School 
Big walnut High School 
Groves High School 
Dr. Phillips High School
Spoto High School
Berkmar High school 
D.H.Conley High School
North Forsyth High School
Invest Collegiate Imagine 
Jule F Sumner High School 
East Aurora High School
South Fort Myers High School
Riverdale High School 
Lafayette Jefferson High School
Phlebotomy Technician School 
Marmion Academy
South Christian High School
Golden Gate High School
Pontiac High School 
Shaw High School
Gateway High Scool 
Madison High School
East Aurora High School
Classical Christian for the Arts
Palm Harbor University High School 
G Holmes Braddock Senior High School                                                      
Washington High School 
Frederick Douglas High School
Leto High School
Traverse City West High School
Monroe High School
Nashua High North  
Willoughby South High School
Atlantic Sharks High School 
Eastern Kentucky University 
Hillsborough High School
Miller Grover High School
Naples High School
Suncoast Polytechnical High School 
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Orange Park High School
Dr. Phillips High School
Hialeah Garden High School
Southwest High School 
SCAD 
Waubonsie Valley High School
Lake Brantley High School
Dr Kiran C Patel High School
Parrish Community High 
Radwan High School 
Walled Lake High School 
Ivy Tech Community College
MYCRO High School
Grand Traverse Academy 
Belleview High School
Dr. Phillips High School
Florida State College of Jacksonville / Sandalwood Highschool
Birmingham High School 
Elite Scholars Academy 
Ida Baker High School 
Jenkins High School
East Aurora High School
May River High School
Lovejoy Highschool
Johns Creek High School 
Dr. Phillips High School
Shaw High School
Elite Scholars Academy 
South Fort Myers High School
Clarenceville High School 
West Aurora High School
Riverview High School
Elite Scholars Academy 
Osceola High School
Hollins High School
East Aurora High School
Central Gwinnett High School 
Grandville High School 
Jones High School 
Sandalwood Highschool

THE DOUGH PRESSTHE DOUGH PRESS
Congratulations Graduates!

Jon Bingham - FL111
Jose Soriano - FL192
Josue Guevara Viltres - FL187                         
Junior Melia - FL276
Kayla Frederic - GA127
Keira Simos - IL136
Kiley Jones - FL135
Kyasia William - FL196
Kyle Tufariello - FL276
Landon Zabloudil - OH190
Lanya Lewis - MI135
Loralei Vazquez - IN114
Maggie Haberman - FL201
Maran Edgren - MI105
Marissa Touchton - FL171
Max Crawford - FL177
Miah Taylor - FL166
Michael Knight - MI120
Nicole Sanfiel - GA111
Owen Zimmer - FL260
Raina Dunham - GA130
Rigoberto Covarrubias - IL165
Rihanna Taylor - SC123
Russell Brown  - GA111
Ryan Anthony Steele - GA102
Samantha Ashman - FL192
Sani Gosha - GA106
Sanieya Largent - GA111
Sarriyah Jackson - FL260
Si’Ri Anderson - MI135
Taniya Postlewaite - IL165
Taniyah Porter - FL197
Taryn Waters - GA111
Tatiana Isaac - FL180
Taygen Morrison - FL175
Vaness Flores - IL165
Zariah Daniel - GA127
Zavier Arim - MI137
Zha’Nyla Montgomery - FL149
Ziyen Mendez - NH106
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THE DOUGH PRESSTHE DOUGH PRESS
Happy Father’s Day

Happy Father’s Day to all of the
Chestnut Land Dads!
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THE DOUGH PRESSTHE DOUGH PRESS
Note From Anne Beiler

“Auntie Anne”

Congrats on acquiring 11 more stores!
I know when the stores are owned by the Chestnut Land

team ….. AA’s and its employees are in good hands!!🙏
Thank you for keeping the AA values and mission alive and

well‼️

With great respect,
Auntie Anne

Please give everyone my love♥️ 
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THE DOUGH PRESSTHE DOUGH PRESS
June Employee Spotlight

Meet Amy Clarke
Store Manager GA166 / 103630

Amy Clarke joined the Chestnut Land Family in in February 2025. Before that she was
the Store Manager at our sister company, Rise Pies, in Savannah, GA for almost 2

years. Oglethorpe Mall had a Manager position open and Amy was the first person we
thought of to run it! 

Since moving from Rise Pies to our co-branded store in Oglethorpe Mall, I’ve been very
grateful for Amy’s exceptional leadership. She’s led an impressive turnaround at one

of our toughest locations.

Amy stepped in and quickly corrected key procedures, built a stronger team, and
improved performance across the board. Her focus on doing things the right way,

holding her team accountable, and consistently coaching and training has made all the
difference.

Thank you, Amy, for your hard work and for leading by example.
Guillermo Noriega, Regional Manager
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June Employee Spotlight

1. Hi Amy, can you please share a little bit about yourself?
I grew up in the Seattle, WA area.  I moved to Georgia in 2001. The job I had before coming to
Chestnut Land was with Pizza Hut.  I was there for 20 years. I am married with 3 children and 3
bonus children. Our 6 kids range in age from 13-18.  Our kids are involved in softball, football,
gymnastics, and volleyball. They keep us very busy. I also have 2 dogs a boxer and a French
bulldog.

2. What’s your favorite way to spend a day off?
I like to enjoy time with my family. 

3. What’s your biggest work pet peeve?
Lack of communication and a store that is disorganized.

4. What’s one thing most people don’t know about you?
That I am an open book.

5. What’s something you’ve done, but will never do again?
Go to downtown Savannah for St Patrick’s Day. It’s fun, but it’s too crazy for me.
 
6. When you were a kid, what did you want to be when you grew up?
A police officer.

7. Do you have any phobias?
Just being in small space where I can’t move.

8. What is something on your Summer bucket list that you would like to do?
Continue to take the top off of my Jeep as much as possible to enjoy the sun.

9. What’s a movie you can quote word-for-word?
The Notebook

10. If you had to eat one meal every day for the rest of your life, what would it be?
Sushi

Meet Amy Clarke
Store Manager GA166 / 103630
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Oglethorpe Mall:

Savannah,
Georgia

THE DOUGH PRESSTHE DOUGH PRESS
June Featured Location

Oglethorpe Mall

Auntie Anne’s GA166 / Cinnabon 103630
Store Manager: Amy Clarke

Store:

Step into the heart of Savannah's shopping scene at Oglethorpe Mall, where Southern charm meets modern flair! Since
opening its doors in 1969, this iconic destination has blossomed into a vibrant hub boasting over 120 stores, including
beloved anchors like Belk, JCPenney, and Macy's. Whether you're on the hunt for the latest fashion trends, unique local
finds, or delightful dining options, Oglethorpe Mall offers an experience that's both nostalgic and fresh. Families can enjoy
the expansive 800-seat food court, a children's soft play area, and even a whimsical carousel ride. Don't miss the eclectic
Graveface Records & Curiosities, where vinyl records, arcade games, and quirky memorabilia await. With free parking and
a welcoming atmosphere, Oglethorpe Mall isn't just a place to shop—it's a place to create memories.

One of the Most Haunted Cities in the U.S. - Savannah is often called “America’s Most Haunted City” due to its spooky
cemeteries, ghost tours, and eerie history. The Bonaventure Cemetery and Sorrel-Weed House are famously haunted
spots.
There’s a Secret Alligator in the Mall. Rumor has it that an alligator used to live in a pond at Oglethorpe Mall back in
the day—locals still talk about it!

Savannah Fun Facts:

Savannah,
Georgia
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THE DOUGH PRESSTHE DOUGH PRESS
May Top Online Stores

Top 10
1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.

OH124

OH147

IN107

FL135

MI117

GA116

OH111

GA110

IN114

FL166
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THE DOUGH PRESSTHE DOUGH PRESS
May OSAT Scores

Above brand standard of 58.5%
Minimum of 8 records

Store # of Records Overall Satisfaction

20
13
12
10
10
10
10
10
10
9
9
9
9
8
8
8
8
8
8

75.00%
76.92%
66.67%
80.00%
70.00%
60.00%
70.00%
80.00%
70.00%
66.67%
77.78%
77.78%
88.89%
62.50%
87.50%
87.50%
100.00%
62.50%
75.00%

FL134
GA127
MI122
TN126
NC115
IN107

GA130
FL222
103630
OH163
IN128
IL136
FL182
OH189
IL131
FL196
FL181
FL177
FL158
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✅ Weekly Mini-Goals:
Week 1: Clear out your car or purse/gym bag
Week 2: Tidy up your pantry, fridge, or kitchen counters
Week 3: Tackle a closet or dresser—donate what you no longer wear
Week 4: Organize your digital space—delete old emails, files, or photos

You’ll be amazed at how a clearer space leads to a clearer head. Plus, decluttering brings a
sense of accomplishment, boosts productivity, and even improves sleep. Pair this challenge
with relaxing music, a favorite podcast, or a scented candle—and make it a wellness ritual
you’ll actually enjoy.

Ready to breathe a little easier this summer? Start small. Stay consistent. And let go of
what no longer serves you—physically and mentally.

THE DOUGH PRESSTHE DOUGH PRESS
Monthly Health Challenge

 Declutter to Destress: Clear Your
Space, Clear Your Mind

Feeling overwhelmed? Stressed? Stuck in a mental fog? Sometimes the best place to start
is… your closet. Or your car. Or that one drawer we all have (you know the one). Welcome to

June’s “Declutter to Destress” Challenge—a simple yet powerful way to boost your mental
wellness by clearing out the clutter around you.

Research shows that physical clutter can contribute to stress, anxiety, and decreased focus.
The good news? Even small changes can lead to big mental shifts. This month, we challenge

you to tackle one space each week—whether it’s a junk drawer, your pantry, inbox, or
wardrobe. Take it one drawer, shelf, or folder at a time. No pressure, just progress!
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THE DOUGH PRESSTHE DOUGH PRESS
Working on Wellness

💧 Sweat & Sip: Staying Active and Hydrated All Summer Long
Summer is the season of sunshine, movement, and making the most of every beautiful day—but
it’s also when hydration and mindful activity become more important than ever. Whether you're
teeing off early, battling it out on the pickleball courts, or diving into a refreshing swim, your body

needs extra care to keep up with the heat.

Here’s how to stay energized, hydrated, and happy all season long:

🌅 1. Beat the Heat with Early Movement
Rise with the sun and get your workout in before the temperatures soar. Whether it’s a brisk
walk, a few holes of golf, or a stretch session on the patio, early mornings are ideal for physical
activity. You’ll feel accomplished—and have the rest of the day to relax and recharge.

💦 2. Hydrate Like a Pro
Don’t wait until you’re thirsty to start sipping! Dehydration can sneak up quickly in the
summer heat. Keep a reusable water bottle with you throughout the day, especially when
you’re enjoying outdoor activities. Add a splash of lemon or mint for flavor—or try infusing
your water with fruits like strawberries, oranges, or cucumber for a refreshing twist.

Pro Tip: If you're spending extended time in the sun or exercising, consider drinks with
electrolytes to help replenish what your body loses through sweat.

🧘 3. Cool Down with Purpose
Recovery is just as important as movement. After an intense match or workout, take time to
cool down. A slow swim, guided stretching, or a quiet moment under a shady tree can do
wonders for your physical and mental well-being. The Lake Club's tranquil poolside setting
makes recovery feel like a luxury—not a chore.

🍉 4. Snack Smarter
Fuel your summer days with water-rich, nutrient-packed foods. Watermelon, cucumber,
berries, and leafy greens are not only hydrating—they're light, refreshing, and loaded with
vitamins. Pair them with a bit of protein, like grilled chicken or Greek yogurt, and you’ve got
the perfect post-activity bite.

🌤 5. Listen to Your Body
Summer wellness is about balance. Some days are meant for sweaty activity, others for slow,
mindful movement or rest. Pay attention to how you feel, and adjust your pace accordingly.
Health isn’t just about going hard—it’s about honoring what your body needs.

Just remember: sip often, move smart, and make wellness a daily ritual under the sun. Cheers
to a hydrated, active, and unforgettable season!
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Happy Birthday!

THE DOUGH PRESSTHE DOUGH PRESS
June Birthdays

Desirae Snider - MI143
Shequira Smith - IL131
Tori McQueen - IN128
Nathaniel Sturdivant - GA125
Asia Powell - NC115
Lorenzo Theo Bajao - FL185
Holden Bailey - NC131
Carlos Herrera Cintron - FL143
Ryan Elliot - OH175
Terrill McFarland - FL121
Joseph Golden - FL135
Romantiezer Akhuemonkhan - GA126
Dana Martinez-Alcantara - FL175
Joylyn Fuller - NC102
Makayla Armstrong - FL134
Jazmin McBride - GA110
Tarig Todd - FL180
Jayden Zegarowski - FL132
Rebecca Ritouni - Prem Outlets CB
Narel Shoemaker - IL163
Sari Anderson - MI135
Andrew Tayag - FL181
Benny Cruz - IL136
Rebecca Buxton - OH175
Jennifer ONeil - OH175
Jacob Swaim - MI135
Adrian Malvaez - GA110
Crystal Clark - FL222
Gabriel Barr - GA127
Ahdreim Lewis - GA107
Ariadne Lucero - Pier Park CB
Breiona Johnson - IL163
Tyonna Fagan - FL181
Lois Daryoush - GA106
Andres Acosta - FL135
Amber Jackson - IN128
Jessica Gordy - IN111
Austin Dixon - MI120
Katlyn Winters - FL111
Sarah Morales - OH124
Laquanta Berry - GA166

6/1
6/1
6/1
6/1
6/1
6/1
6/2
6/2
6/2
6/2
6/2
6/2
6/2
6/3
6/3
6/3
6/4
6/4
6/4
6/6
6/6
6/6
6/6
6/7
6/7
6/7
6/7
6/9
6/9
6/10
6/10
6/11
6/11
6/11
6/11
6/11
6/11
6/12
6/12
6/12
6/12

Shay Paul - FL222
Jennifer Hadley - IN109
Warren Lamar - NC102
Raquel Gonzalez Romero - Briarwood CB
Austin Alloy - OH189
Leah Rodriguez Cabrera - FL166
Shatavia Moore - FL149
Tamneika Stanford Miller - GA110
Annie Buettner - IN114
L Orara Taylor - Florida Mall Cinnabon 
Alisha Singh - Florida Mall Cinnabon 
Jarisely Bernuy - FL159
Testimony Akhuemonkhan - GA126
Fariha Sara - Florida Mall Cinnabon 
James Thorn - Pier Park Cinnabon 
Cindy Pham - FL144
Barbie Satterfield - GA121
Jordyn Atkinson - FL132
Melvis Gonzalez Leon - FL175
Maggie Pittman - FL201
Christopher Brannen - Prem Outlets CB
Darrell Fearn - TN126
Cheylin Grayson - GA127
Gregory Mobley - FL196
Cheyenne Patterson - FL182
Jessica Porter - IL165
Darrnell Gibson - OH111
Andrew Ernst - OH183
Kalie McDermitt - FL143
Johnnie Mello - MI120
Jaylen Wilson-Lucas - MI135
Ethan Bennett - GA1192
Alexander Quintero Petit - GA130
Kylin Davis - GA1192
Freddie Thomas - GA119
Nathanial Long - GA166
Paulina Leanos - IL136
Sarah Anderson - GA130
Samuel Melo - Florida Mall CB
Zaria Hunter - FL121
Brianna Hall - GA125

6/13
6/13
6/15
6/15
6/15
6/16
6/16
6/16
6/16
6/17
6/17
6/18
6/18
6/18
6/19
6/19
6/20
6/20
6/20
6/21
6/21
6/21
6/22
6/24
6/25
6/26
6/26
6/26
6/27
6/27
6/27
6/27
6/27
6/28
6/28
6/29
6/29
6/30
6/30
6/30
6/30
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THE DOUGH PRESSTHE DOUGH PRESS
June Work Anniversaries

Happy Anniversary!
Gale Martino - FL150
Tanner Avnet - Home Office
Tammy Showman - OH175
Kasie Machingo - Home Office
Natalie Fussell - GA128
John Bridges - MI117
Darron Antoine - FL Mall CB 
Richard Banik - PA254
Crystal Cobb - FL166
Andrew Guenther - KY117
Madeline Flores - FL276
Kourtney White - PA254
Emily Erno - FL171
Danna Moscoso Lopez - FLMall CB 
Robert Dean - FL171
Gabrial Watts - KY117
Bella Park - FL201
Scott Boisvert - FL221
Rachel Hill - FL196
Zykeius Pryor - MS112
Mark Harrod - FL201
Jadyn McKissick - KY117
Johnnie Mello - MI120
Alexander Mendez - FL192
Erica Smith - IL169
Patricia Jones - IN111
Khy Willis Williams - OH124
Annaleese Rush - PA254
Kevani Hill - FL121
Raina Dunham - GA130
Mirurgia Viltres Rodriguez - FL187
Ethan Wright - MI141
Megan Cooper - FL168
Emma Williams - MI143
Daniela Guerrero - SC123
Makayla Armstrong - FL134
Keira Simos - IL136
Melissa Ross - FL166
Karol Meza - FL176
Melanie Jackson - OH175

16 Years
10 Years
9 Years
9 Years
8 Years
5 Years
5 Years
4 Years
3 Years
3 Years
3 Years
3 Years
2 Years
2 Years
2 Years
2 Years
2 Years
2 Years
2 Years
2 Years
2 Years
1 Year
1 Year
1 Year
1 Year
1 Year
1 Year
1 Year
1 Year
1 Year
1 Year
1 Year
1 Year
1 Year
1 Year
1 Year
1 Year
1 Year
1 Year
1 Year

Idenny Luna Paulino - FL135
Sarah Thompson Melo - FL Mall CB
Jackson Payton - OH183
Hashim Nor - OH175
Ariel Rodriguez Gomez - FL197
Sanysjah Thomas - MI116
Taniyah Porter - FL197
Roderick Griffin - MS112
Shaniah White - FL182
Frances Castro Aspillaga - MI141
Amber Jackson - IN128
Aliyah Barga - FL223
Michael Knight - MI120
Erica Stillwell - GA116
Austin Dixon - MI120

1 Year
1 Year
1 Year
1 Year
1 Year
1 Year
1 Year
1 Year
1 Year
1 Year
1 Year
1 Year
1 Year
1 Year
1 Year


